

097

FILED

SID J. WHITE

DEC 29 1998

CLERK SUPREME COURT
By KB
Duval County Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA ,

Petitioner,

v.

Case No. 93,499

JEREMIAH BUTLER,

Respondent.

_____ /

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

NANCY A. DANIELS
PUBLIC DEFENDER

✓ PHIL PATTERSON
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NUMBER 0444774
LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 401
301 SOUTH MONROE STREET
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(850) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I	3
THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY FOUND THAT THE LIL' CHAMP STORE WAS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC WHEN RESPONDENT ENTERED, AND PROPERLY VACATED RESPONDENT'S BURGLARY CONVICTION ON THAT GROUND.	
ISSUE II	15
THE DISTRICT COURT CORRECTLY FOUND THAT ONLY ONE ROBBERY OCCURRED WHERE THE EVIDENCE SHOWED THAT RESPONDENT TOOK PROPERTY FROM ONLY ONE PERSON.	
CONCLUSION	19
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	19

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE (S)</u>
<u>Anderson v. State</u> , 639 So. 2d 192 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994) . . .	16
<u>Brown v. State</u> , 430 So. 2d 446 (Fla. 1983)	16
<u>Butler v. State</u> , 711 So. 2d 1183 (Fla. 1st DCA 1998) . . .	15
<u>Cannady v. State</u> , 620 So. 2d 165 (Fla. 1993)	6,8
<u>Dakes v. State</u> , 545 So. 2d 939 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989)	8
<u>Downer v. State</u> , 375 So. 2d 840 (Fla. 1979)	10
<u>Gavin v. State</u> , 685 So. 2d 17 (Fla. 3d DCA 1996)	11,12
<u>Green v. State</u> , 496 So. 2d 256 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986)	18
<u>Horne v. State</u> , 623 So. 2d 777 (Fla. 1st DCA 1993)	15
<u>Lovette v. State</u> , 636 So. 2d 1304 (Fla. 1994)	18
<u>Miller v. State</u> , 713 So. 2d 1008 (Fla. 1998).	<i>passim</i>
<u>Morgan v. State</u> , 407 So. 2d 962 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982)	16
<u>Nordelo v. State</u> , 603 So. 2d 36 (Fla. 3d DCA 1992)	16
<u>Ray v. State</u> , 403 So. 2d 956 (Fla. 1981)	17
<u>Santos v. State</u> , 644 So. 2d 171 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994)	18

CONSTITUTIONS AND STATUTES

Florida Statutes

Section 810.02.	9,11
Section 812.13	15
Section 924.051(1) (b)	6,8,13
